\$40.00 77351173

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carrier Corporation		11/29/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPCO Ecotrans Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Hollinger Crescent	
City:	Kitchener, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2K 2Z3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77351173	CLEARSKY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com
Correspondent Name: George A. Pelletier, Jr.
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNE

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UT10018TUS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0434

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George A. Pelletier, Jr.	
Signature:	/gapjr/	
Date:	11/30/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=clearsky redacted assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0435

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of this 294 day of November, 2010, between Carrier Corporation, (the "Assignor"), a United States corporation organized under the laws of Delaware with a principal place of business at One Carrier Place, Farmington, CT 006034, USA, and IMPCO Ecotrans Technologies Inc. (the "Assignee"), a Canadian corporation organized under the laws of the Province of New Brunswick located at 100 Hollinger Crescent, Kitchener, Ontario, N2K 2Z3, Canada.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of a United States Trademark Application for the mark CLEARSKY, (hereinafter the "Mark"), filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with Serial No. 77351173; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and any registration thereof and applications therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of dollars (USD and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee as of the effective date referenced above, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and any registrations thereof or applications therefor, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.
- 2. This trademark and any applications and registrations are sold AS IS.

RECORDED: 11/30/2010

3. Any actual costs or fees incurred as a result of the transfer from Assignor to Assignee, including any recordation costs, will be paid by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignce have caused this Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized representative of each, effective as of the day and year first above written.

Assignor	Assignee
CARRIER CORPORATION	IMPCO ECOTRANS TECHNOLOGIES INC.
By: Chie Bryn.	By:
Name: Lisa A. Bongiovi Nov. 29, 2010 Title: Assistant Secretary	Name: Brian Chipman Nov 23, 26/6 Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0436